St John the Divine Anglican Church

Calendar of Events for Lent 2018

(please watch the weekly leaflets for further details and updates)

Regular services (unless otherwise noted):

Sundays: Communion at 8:00 am (BCP); 10:00 am (BAS) Parish Eucharist
Laying-on-of-Hands for Healing each week after the 8:00 am service and
during communion at the 10:00 am service;

Evensong is the 1%t Sunday of each month at 7:30 pm

Mid-week: Holy Communion every Wednesday at 7:45 am followed by breakfast;
Meditative Eucharist every Thursday 12:10-12:50 pm

Out of the Rain Youth Shelter — October 2017 through April 2018

FEBRUARY
Sunday Feb. 11 11:45am  Sunday Reflections
Monday Feb. 12 The Church Office is closed for Family Day
Deadline for all Vestry Reports
2:00 pm Book Study
Shrove Feb. 13 2:00 pm  ACW Meeting (Anglican Church Women)
Tuesday 6:00 pm Pancake Supper - By Donation
Ash Feb. 14 7:45am  Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes followed by Breakfast
Wednesday 10:00 am Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes
4:00 pm Deadline for ordering Brunch tickets
7:30 pm Parish Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes
Wednesdays Feb. 14, 21, 28 9:30 am Sermon Circle
1:30 pm  Art & Soul Group
Fridays Feb. 16 10:00 am  Food Bank
Saturday Feb. 17 9:30am-12 Noon  ‘Why Day’
Sunday Feb. 18 11:30 am Divine Brunch
2:00 pm PFLAG Meeting (Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays)
Mondays Feb. 19, 26 12:30 pm  Quiet Contemplation in the Church
2:00 pm Book Study
Tuesday Feb. 20 10:00 am Food Bank
Wednesday Feb. 21 12 Noon  Lunch with a Point

7:00 pm  Reel Thought — Movies and Conversation — “Amazing Grace”

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca

~
r—
-,



Thursday

Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

MARCH
Thursday

Friday
Sunday
Sundays
Mondays

Tuesdays
Wednesday

Wednesdays

Thursday

Saturday

Mondays
Tuesday
Wednesday

~
r—
S

St John the Divine Anglican Church

Feb. 22

Feb. 25

Feb. 26
Feb. 28

Mar.

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

Mar.
Mar.

Mar.
Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.

2,9,16
4
4,11, 18, 25

5,12, 19
5,12, 19, 26

6,13, 20
7

7,14, 21,28

10

12,26
13
14

7:00 pm

12 Noon

1:30 pm

12 Noon
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

10:00 am
7:30 pm
11:45 am

12:30 pm
2:00 pm

10:00 am

12 Noon
7:00 pm

9:30 am
1:30 pm

7:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm

12 Noon
7:00 pm

FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible
This Week: Apocalyptic Spirituality
Leader: The Rev. Bruce Bryant-Scott

St. John’s Court Society Meeting (all parishioners are members)
Annual General Meeting (Vestry) — bring a brown bag lunch

St. John’s Knitters

Lunch with a Point
Reel Thought — Movie & Conversation — “The Help”

FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible
This Week: Liturgy and Faith
Leader: The Ven. Alastair McCollum

Food Bank
Evensong
Sunday Reflections

Quiet Contemplation in the Church
Book Study

Food Bank

Lunch with a Point
Reel Thought — Movie and Conversation — “Calendar Girls”

Sermon Circle
Art & Soul Group

FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible
This Week: Wisdom Liturgy and the Mystical Journey
Leader: Dr. Kem Luther

CLOCKS SPRING FORWARD 1 HOUR

St. John’s Knitters
ACW Meeting

Lunch with a Point
Reel Thought — Movie & Conversation - “Silence”

please turn page over -

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca



St John the Divine Anglican Church

Thursday Mar. 15
Saturday Mar. 17
Sunday Mar. 18
Tuesday Mar. 20
Wednesday  Mar. 21
HOLY WEEK

Palm Mar. 25
Sunday

Monday Mar. 26
Tuesday Mar. 27
Wednesday  Mar. 28
Maundy Mar. 29
Thursday

Good Mar. 30
Friday

APRIL

Easter Apr. 1
Day

Easter Apr. 2
Monday

Tuesday Apr. 3
Wednesday Apr. 4

~
r—
S

2:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am-12 Noon
2:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:00 pm

12 Noon
7:00 pm

8:00 am
10:00 am

7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm

6:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 am
12 Noon —2:00 pm
2:00 pm

8:00 am
10:00 am
11:30 am

Chancel Guild Meeting

FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible
This Week: Prophetic and Social Spirituality

Leader: The Rev. Philip Wadham

‘Liturgy Day’
PFLAG Meeting

Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need
Parish Council Meeting

Lunch with a Point
Reel Thought — Movie & Conversation - “Corpus Christie”

Holy Eucharist — BCP
Parish Eucharist with the Liturgy of the Palms
and the Liturgy of the Passion

Eucharist with Prayers of Penitence
Eucharist with prayers for Healing

Concert: Music for Passiontide
The Victoria Baroque Players with the St. John’s Chamber Singers

No Meditative Eucharist

Potluck Supper

Eucharist for Maundy Thursday, with washing of feet

and stripping of the Altars. Followed by a short time of silent vigil.

Family Service
Time of Silence and Meditations
Traditional Good Friday Liturgy

Holy Eucharist — BCP
Festival Eucharist
Champagne Brunch

The Church Office is closed.

The Church Office is closed.

The Church Office is closed.
No Communion Service and Breakfast
No Sermon Circle

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca



