

## Calendar of Events for Lent 2018

(please watch the weekly leaflets for further details and updates)

## **Regular services (unless otherwise noted):**

- Sundays: Communion at 8:00 am (BCP); 10:00 am (BAS) Parish Eucharist Laying-on-of-Hands for Healing each week after the 8:00 am service and during communion at the 10:00 am service; Evensong is the 1<sup>st</sup> Sunday of each month at 7:30 pm
- Mid-week:Holy Communion every Wednesday at 7:45 am followed by breakfast;Meditative Eucharist every Thursday 12:10-12:50 pm

## Out of the Rain Youth Shelter – October 2017 through April 2018

FEDRUARI			
Sunday	Feb. 11	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections
Monday	Feb. 12	2:00 pm	The Church Office is closed for Family Day <b>Deadline for all Vestry Reports</b> Book Study
Shrove Tuesday	Feb. 13	2:00 pm 6:00 pm	ACW Meeting (Anglican Church Women) Pancake Supper - By Donation
Ash Wednesday	Feb. 14	7:45 am 10:00 am 4:00 pm 7:30 pm	Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes followed by Breakfast Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes Deadline for ordering Brunch tickets Parish Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes
Wednesdays	Feb. 14, 21, 2	.8 9:30 am 1:30 pm	Sermon Circle Art & Soul Group
Fridays	Feb. 16	10:00 am	Food Bank
Saturday	Feb. 17	9:30 am-12 Noon	'Why Day'
Sunday	Feb. 18	11:30 am 2:00 pm	Divine Brunch PFLAG Meeting (Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays)
Mondays	Feb. 19, 26	12:30 pm 2:00 pm	Quiet Contemplation in the Church Book Study
Tuesday	Feb. 20	10:00 am	Food Bank
Wednesday	Feb. 21	12 Noon 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Reel Thought – Movies and Conversation – "Amazing Grace"

**FEBRUARY** 



Thursday	Feb. 22	7:00 pm	FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible This Week: Apocalyptic Spirituality Leader: The Rev. Bruce Bryant-Scott
Sunday	Feb. 25	12 Noon	St. John's Court Society Meeting (all parishioners are members) Annual General Meeting ( <b>Vestry</b> ) – bring a brown bag lunch
Monday	Feb. 26	1:30 pm	St. John's Knitters
Wednesday	Feb. 28	12 Noon 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Reel Thought – Movie & Conversation – "The Help"
MARCH			
Thursday	Mar. 1	7:00 pm	FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible This Week: Liturgy and Faith Leader: The Ven. Alastair McCollum
Friday	Mar. 2, 9, 16	10:00 am	Food Bank
Sunday	Mar. 4	7:30 pm	Evensong
Sundays	Mar. 4, 11, 18, 25	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections
Mondays	Mar. 5, 12, 19 Mar. 5, 12, 19, 26	12:30 pm 2:00 pm	Quiet Contemplation in the Church Book Study
Tuesdays	Mar. 6, 13, 20	10:00 am	Food Bank
Wednesday	Mar. 7	12 Noon 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Reel Thought – Movie and Conversation – "Calendar Girls"
Wednesdays	Mar. 7, 14, 21, 28	9:30 am 1:30 pm	Sermon Circle Art & Soul Group
Thursday	Mar. 8	7:00 pm	FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible This Week: Wisdom Liturgy and the Mystical Journey Leader: Dr. Kem Luther
Saturday	Mar. 10		CLOCKS SPRING FORWARD 1 HOUR
Mondays	Mar. 12, 26	1:30 pm	St. John's Knitters
Tuesday	Mar. 13	2:00 pm	ACW Meeting
Wednesday	Mar. 14	12 Noon 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Reel Thought – Movie & Conversation - "Silence"

please turn page over  $\rightarrow$ 



Thursday	Mar. 15	2:00 pm 7:00 pm	Chancel Guild Meeting FOCUS: What Does God Require? Spirituality and Genre in the Bible This Week: Prophetic and Social Spirituality Leader: The Rev. Philip Wadham
Saturday	Mar. 17	9:30 am-12 Noon	'Liturgy Day'
Sunday	Mar. 18	2:00 pm	PFLAG Meeting
Tuesday	Mar. 20	7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need Parish Council Meeting
Wednesday	Mar. 21	12 Noon 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Reel Thought – Movie & Conversation - "Corpus Christie"
HOLY WEEK	<		
Palm Sunday	Mar. 25	8:00 am 10:00 am	Holy Eucharist – BCP Parish Eucharist with the Liturgy of the Palms and the Liturgy of the Passion
Monday	Mar. 26	7:30 pm	Eucharist with Prayers of Penitence
Tuesday	Mar. 27	7:30 pm	Eucharist with prayers for Healing
Wednesday	Mar. 28	7:30 pm	Concert: Music for Passiontide The Victoria Baroque Players with the St. John's Chamber Singers
Maundy Thursday	Mar. 29	6:00 pm 7:30 pm	<b>No Meditative Eucharist</b> Potluck Supper Eucharist for Maundy Thursday, with washing of feet and stripping of the Altars. Followed by a short time of silent vigil.
Good Friday	Mar. 30	10:00 am 12 Noon – 2:00 pm 2:00 pm	Family Service Time of Silence and Meditations Traditional Good Friday Liturgy
APRIL			
Easter Day	Apr. 1	8:00 am 10:00 am 11:30 am	Holy Eucharist – BCP Festival Eucharist Champagne Brunch
Easter Monday	Apr. 2		The Church Office is closed.
Tuesday	Apr. 3		The Church Office is closed.
Wednesday	Apr. 4		The Church Office is closed. No Communion Service and Breakfast No Sermon Circle